HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of October 31, 2022

RAINBOW TROUT RELEASE: The Environmental Science class has been raising trout in their classroom and
they're ready for release. The rainbow trout will be released in the South Platte River this weekend on Saturday,
October 29th from 1:00-1:45pm! Bring your family, friends, and canine companions! The release will be at
Pasquinel's Landing located at 801 W Evans Ave in Denver. Please reach out to Kelli Glorso-McCabe at
kglorso@I|ps.k12.co.us if you have any questions! Look for the group down at the water when you arrivel

HALLOWEEN COSTUMES: Students wishing to participate will be allowed to wear costumes to school on Monday,
October 31st. However, if students come to school dressed inappropriately, they will be asked to either remove or
cover what is inappropriate. If a school remedy is not possible, a parent will be asked to pick up his/her child.
Exception: bringing a facsimile weapon will result in suspension and/or expulsion from school. We hope students
enjoy the day, but it is still an instructional day and academics should not be compromised by those who desire to
celebrate. Please check the Heritage website for a complete list of Halloween costume guidelines.

HHS GIRLS SWIM AND DIVE TEAM: For those interested in Girls Swim and Dive, suit orders are due Monday
October 31st. You can order them through http://swimmisports.com/collections/heritage-girls-swim-dive.

TUTORING HELP: Our Flight Tutoring Center is up and running for the 22-23 school year! The Flight Tutoring
Center can provide students with a variety of supports, including:

help with homework

revising and editing essays

test prep

getting organized

learning how to take notes

learning how to use resources

to get help before retaking a test

to get help before revising an essay

other academic support students might need

Students can visit the Flight Tutoring Center, located in the back of the library, during their of f hours, and
teachers may also refer students to Flight. Flight is staffed by Ms. Hemesath, our full-time Tutoring Center
Specialist, as well as by National Honor Society student tutors and community volunteers. If your student is looking
for some extra support, please encourage them to visit Flight!

BOTANY CLUB: We're back! Botany Club will meet every Tuesday starting November 1st from 3:35-4:00pm in the
Greenhouse. Everyone is welcome fo join the best club at Heritage.

YEARBOOK "BABY” ADS: The FINAL deadline for senior baby ads in the yearbook is November 3rd. Click here to
view the original flier of information. For questions, please visit www.TheYearbookCompany.com or call
951-274-9561.

HHS BOYS LACROSSE: Are you interested in playing HHS Lacrosse this upcoming spring season? There will be an
informational meeting for parents and players on Monday, November 7 at 6:00pm in the 2nd Floor Lecture Hall.
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Preseason information and other important program information will be shared. Questions?? Email Coach Rosenblum
at noah.rosenblum1@gmail.com or heritageboyslax@gmail.com

HHS BASEBALL FUNDRAISER: Heritage Baseball is hosting a restaurant night fundraiser at the Aspen Grove
Chick-fil-A on November 11th from 5:00-8:00pm. Skip cooking dinner and support the team, just mention HHS.

FOR PARENTS:

QUARTER PROGRESS GRADES: Grades will be available on Friday, October 28th. To view or print a 1st Quarter
report card, go to "Reports." Parents who still need to set up a Portal account can email Kyle Stovall at
kstovall@lps.k12.co.us.

PARENTS - SAVE THE DATE: Wednesday, November 9th, 2022 from 5:00 to 7:00pm for Virtual Fall
Parent/Teacher Conferences. To sign up, please visit the Heritage website.

DRIVERS EDUCATION: Did you know that you can earn .25 LPS graduation elective credit while taking driver
education? Go to the Littleton Public Schools Website and click the Driver Education Tab or
littletonpublicschools.net/driversed. Classes are coming up for fall and spring semester.
FALL:
e InPerson Classroom Session E 11/28/2022 - 12/13/2022 Monday through Thursday; 3:45pm - 6:45pm
Location: Littleton High School
SPRING:
e InPerson Classroom Session A 1/7/2023 - 2/1/2023 Monday through Thursday; 3:45pm - 6:45pm Location:
Arapahoe High School
e InPerson Classroom Session B 1/21,1/28, 2/4, 2/11 Saturdays; 8:00am - 4:00pm Location: Littleton High
School
e InPerson Classroom Session C 2/13/2023 - 3/1/2023 Monday through Thursday; 3:45pm - 6:45pm
Location: Heritage High School
e InPerson Classroom Session D SPRING BREAK 3/27/2023 - 3/30/2023 Monday through Thursday; 8:00am
- 4:00pm Location: Littleton High School
e InPerson Classroom Session E 4/8,4/15,4/22, 4/29 Saturdays; 8:00am - 4:00pm Location: Littleton High
School
e Virtual Driver Awareness Class *For drivers 15.5 years and older 3/7/2023 - 3/8/2023; 4:30pm - 6:30pm

PTO UPDATES

NOVEMBER MEETING: Please plan on attending our next PTO meeting on Wednesday, November 16th at
10:00am. We meet in the Community Room across from the Student Center. If you have any questions or would
like to volunteer and can't attend the meeting, please feel free to contact PTO President Christine LeCompte
Radek at 303-514-5854 or heritagehspto@gmail.com.

FUNDRAISING OPPORTUNITY: Did you know, Heritage High School is participating in the Street Smarts
program at The Streets at SouthGlenn and it's super easy to participate! Qualifying receipts must be dated and
logged between August 1, 2022 and April 30, 2023. To credit your school, you can submit your receipts online,
24/7 on the program website: shopandlog.com/southglenn. Please feel free to reach out to the PTO if you have
any questions.
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HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

e HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

e HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase.

e Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

e Amazon Customers: Be sure to sign up as an AmazonSmile customer and select the LPS Foundation as your
charity of choice. When you make a qualifying purchase from Amazon, they will make a donation to the
foundation that equals .01% of your purchase total. And the best part...it doesn't cost you anything! Simply
click here to register your account. When you log into your account to make a purchase, just make sure you
sign into Smile.Amazon to ensure your purchase qualifies for a donation.

PHONE NUMBERS:
e Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600

e Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630

e Safeltell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE

e HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is to provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730

e Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK” to 38255

e LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420

LINKS:
e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
o Important Dates and School Calendars
Sports and Activities Calendar
Bell Schedules

Staff Directory

e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. js

O O O

e Click this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers

e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:
Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:

o www.facebook.com/HeritagelPS

e hittps://twitter.com/hhslps
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e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10 am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does nhot discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated o handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:
Michael Jones, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Burnell, Director of Special Education and
Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *


https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/
mailto:CLambert@lps.k12.co.us

Activity

Time

Versus

Heritage 2022 Multiple Activities Schedule

(as of 10-27-2022)

Location

Comments

MONDAY, OCT 31, 2022

Odd Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice

Belles - JV Practice

Baseball - Morning Workouts
Football - Weights
Football - Meeting

Admin Team Meeting
Advisory - MAD Week Voting

Epic

Counseling - Department
Meeting
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals

Key Club Meeting

Driver's Education Class
Football - Practice

Speech & Debate Club Meeting
Volleyball - Practice

ACES Swim Club practice
EoHtevation—Youth-Socecer

Belles - Booster Meeting

TUESDAY, NOV 01, 2022

Even Period Classes

Belles - Varsity Practice

Baseball - Morning Workouts
FBLA Club Meeting
Math League Club

SIT Team Meeting
SIT Team Meeting

Maker Alliance
Art Express Club
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals

6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am

7:00am-8:00am
7:55am-9:56am
9:10am-9:55am

10:00am-12:00pm
10:00am-10:31am
10:30am-12:30pm
1:30pm-3:00pm
3:31pm-8:00pm

3:40pm-4:30pm

3:45pm-6:45pm
3:45pm-6:00pm
4:00pm-5:00pm
4:30pm-6:30pm
4:30pm-6:30pm
& 15pm—8+t5pm

6:30pm-9:00pm

6:30am-8:00am

7:00am-8:00am
8:00am-8:30am
8:00am-8:30am

10:40am-11:40am
2:10pm-3:10pm

3:30pm-4:30pm
3:30pm-4:30pm
3:31pm-8:00pm

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Turf Room
Weight Room

Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall

Conference Room - Main
Office

Classrooms

Heritage High School -
Student Center
Conference Room - Main
Office

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Room
2841

Heritage High School - Room
2667

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Heritage High School - Room
2134

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Pool

FE Eage; g.E.S.E ;eeg et

Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Turf Room

Room 1317

Heritage High School - Room
3753

Conference Room - Main
Office

Conference Room - Main
Office

Room 1745X
Room 1771X

Heritage High School -
Theater

Video Review

Epic Campus
Pathway Info
Table

(Changed)

Fall Musical
Rehearsals B

Brittany
Markus and
Stephanie
Bianchi

(Cancelled)
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail

Video Game Club 3:31pm-4:30pm Library MAC Computer Lab -
Large - Rm 1664D

GSA Club Meeting 3:31pm-4:30pm Room 3977

Botany Club Meeting 3:35pm-4:00pm Greenhouse

Knitting Club 3:40pm-4:30pm Room 2139

Creative Writing 3:40pm-4:45pm Heritage High School - Room
2845

Football - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Driver's Education Class 3:45pm-6:45pm Heritage High School - Room
2667

Baseball - Meeting 3:45pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall

Cheer Practice 4:00pm-6:30pm Heritage High School - Gym -
C Climbing Wall

Link Event 4:30pm-5:30pm Heritage High School - Dinner
Student Center Before

Showcase

Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

ACES Swim Club practice 4:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Pool

Future Eagle Showcase Night  6:00pm-8:30pm Heritage High School

Basketball - Girls Practice 6:00pm-7:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Co Elevation Youth Soccer 6:15pm-8:15pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

WEDNESDAY, NOV 02, 2022

Even Period Classes

Belles - Varsity Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Belles - ]V Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Conference Room - Main
Office

FCA Club Meeting 9:00am-9:25am Room 3294

Swag Club 9:00am-9:30am Room 1317

Chess Club 9:00am-9:30am Heritage High School - Room
3135

IEP Meeting Annual 9:30am-11:00am Conference Room -
Community

Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals 3:31pm-8:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater

Thespian Club 3:45pm-4:15pm Heritage High School -
Theater

Football - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Baseball - Meeting 3:45pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall

Driver's Education Class 3:45pm-6:45pm Heritage High School - Room
2667

Rock Climbing Club 3:45pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - Gym -
C Climbing Wall

Lacrosse - Boys Practice 4:00pm-6:00pm Turf Room

Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

ACES Swim Club practice 4:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Pool

Soccer - Girls Training 6:00pm-8:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

EoFlevationYouth-Seceer & 5pr-845pm Heritage-High-Sehool—Field— (Cancelled)
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
THURSDAY, NOV 03, 2022
Odd Period Classes
Gymnastics: All Levels State TBD TBA Thornton High School State
Belles - ]V Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Cheer Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Gym -
C Climbing Wall
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Baseball - Morning Workouts 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room
Counseling - Mental Health 10:00am-10:31am Conference Room -
Advisory Community
Counseling - Military visit 10:30am-12:30pm Hallway - by Student Center Army visit
SIT Team Meeting 10:40am-11:40am Conference Room - Main
Office
SIT Team Meeting 2:10pm-3:10pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Diversity Club 3:30pm-4:00pm Heritage High School - Room
2134
Environmental Club 3:30pm-4:30pm Room 1771X Meetings on

Eagle Outreach Club Meeting
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals

Pop Culture Club
PLC Facilitators Meeting
Diversity Club

ACES Swim Club practice
Cross Country - Banquet

Volleyball - Practice

Basketball - Girls Practice

Co Elevation Youth Soccer

FRIDAY, NOV 04, 2022

Even Period Classes

Belles - Varsity Practice
Belles - JV Practice

Belles - JV Practice

Faculty - Meeting

Advisory - Counselors meet

with Sophomores

Advisory - Freshman Culture
Workshop

Advisory - MAD Week Voting

3:30pm-5:00pm
3:31pm-8:00pm

3:35pm-5:00pm
3:40pm-4:20pm
3:45pm-6:00pm

4:30pm-7:30pm
4:30pm-9:00pm

4:30pm-6:30pm

6:00pm-7:30pm

6:15pm-8:15pm

6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am
7:30am-8:15am
10:00am-10:30am
10:00am-10:31am

10:00am-10:31am

Heritage High School - Room
2957

Heritage High School -
Theater

Room 3976

Library - Flight Room

Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School -
Student Center

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall
Classrooms

Community Room

Classrooms

the first and
third

Thursday of
each month.

Video Review
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals 3:31pm-8:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater
D & D Club 3:35pm-5:00pm 2nd Floor Study Center
Baseball - Yoga 3:45pm-5:00pm Turf Room
Spike Ball Club 3:45pm-5:00pm Turf Room
Spike Ball Club 3:45pm-5:00pm Grass by Bleachers
Cheer Practice 4:00pm-6:30pm Heritage High School - Gym -
C Climbing Wall
Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
Co Elevation Youth Soccer 6:15pm-8:15pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
SATURDAY, NOV 05, 2022
Gymnastics: All Levels State TBD TBA Thornton High School State
EeFlevationYeuth-Soceer 8+608am—3+69pm Heritage-High-Sehool—Field— (Cancelled)
i :
CoFElevationYouth-Socecer 8+-66arm—3+066pm HeritageHigh-Sehool—Field— (Cancelled)
e :
Fall Production Tech Saturdays 8:30am-3:00pm Heritage High School - Choir Choir
Room, Heritage High School - Meetings
Theater
SUNDAY, NOV 06, 2022
EeFtevationYeuth-Soceer 8+608am—3+69pm Heritage-High-Sehool—Field— (Cancelled)
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LPS NUTRITION SERVICES

Seats and
Feets

ESSENTIAL CLOTHING
DRIVE

Looking for packages of new

socks and underwear

Saturday, October 29, 2022
Littleton High School

199 E Littleton Blvd

9:00 am-- Noon

South side on Littleton Blvd



Littleton Public Schools

Night with the Colorado Avalanche

COLORADO AVALANCHE VEGAS GOLDEN KNIGHTS

Monday, January 2 - 7:00PM - Ball Arena
TICKETS START AT $44

$5 of each ticket will benefit Littleton Public Schools Foundation
With each ticket comes a Colorado Mammoth lacrosse ticket! Please keep an eye on your email for details on
how to retrieve your included Mammoth ticket to attend your school’s night

TO ORDER TICKETS:

https://avalanche.ksetickets.com/LittletonPublicSchools
Can’t make it to game above? Come

to the back up!

Saturday, Dec 19th vs N.Y. Islanders at
7pm at Ball Arena!
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